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Part Number: 0432550107

Status: Active

Overview: mix

Description: 6.35mm (.250") Pitch MLX™ Power Connector Header, Vertical, with Plastic Polarizing

Peg, 17 Circuits, Polyester 94V-0, Tin Plating, White, Lead-free

Documents:
3D Model
Drawing (PDF

Product Specification PSX-42002-0001 (PDF)

RoHS Cetrtificate of Compliance (PDF)

Agency Certification
CSA
UL

General
Product Family
Series
Application
Comments
Overview
Product Name

Physical

Breakaway

Circuits (Loaded)

Circuits (maximum)

Color - Resin

Durability (mating cycles max)
First Mate / Last Break
Flammability

Glow-Wire Compliant

Guide to Mating Part

Keying to Mating Part

Lock to Mating Part

Mated Height (in)

Mated Height (mm)

Material - Metal

Material - Plating Mating
Material - Plating Termination
Material - Resin

Number of Rows

Orientation

PC Tail Length (in)

PC Tail Length (mm)

PCB Locator

PCB Retention

PCB Thickness Recommended (in)
PCB Thickness Recommended (mm)
Packaging Type

Pitch - Mating Interface (in)
Pitch - Mating Interface (mm)
Pitch - Term. Interface (in)
Pitch - Term. Interface (mm)
Plating min: Mating (pin)
Plating min: Mating (um)
Polarized to Mating Part

LR19980
E29179

PCB Headers

43255

Wire-to-Board

High Vibration Application
mlx

MLX™

No

15

15
Natural
50

No
94V-2
No

Yes

Yes

Yes
1.195 In
30.35 mm
Phosphor Bronze
Tin

Tin
Polyester
3
Vertical
0.170 In
4.30 mm
Yes

Yes
0.062 In
1.57 mm
Bag
0.250 In
6.35 mm
0.250 In
6.35 mm
140

35

Yes

Series
image - Reference only

EU RoHS China RoHS
ELV and RoHS
Compliant

REACH SVHC

Contains SVHC: No
Halogen-Free
Status

Not Reviewed

Need more information on product
environmental compliance?

Email productcompliance@molex.com
For a multiple part number RoHS Certificate of
Compliance, click here

Please visit the Contact Us section for any
non-product compliance questions.

Search Parts in this Series
43255Series

Mates With
42021 MLX™ Power Crimp Housing Plug.
42024 MLX Crimp Terminal



http://www.molex.com/molex/products/datasheet.jsp?part=active/0432550107_PCB_HEADERS.xml&channel=Products&Lang=en-US
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/family?channel=products&chanName=family&pageTitle=Introduction&key=mlx
http://www.molex.com/molex/part/partModels.jsp?&prodLevel=part&series=&partNo=432550107&channel=Products
http://www.molex.com/pdm_docs/ps/PSX-42002-0001.pdf
http://www.molex.com/pdm_docs/sd/432550107_sd.pdf
http://www.molex.com/datasheets/rohspdf/0432550107_rohs.pdf
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/listview.jsp?query=43255&sType=s
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/family?channel=products&chanName=family&pageTitle=Introduction&key=mlx
http://www.molex.com/molex/common/staticLoader.jsp?fileName=/cmc_upload/0/000/-12/201/EU_RoHS.html#eurohs
http://www.molex.com/molex/common/staticLoader.jsp?fileName=/cmc_upload/0/000/-12/201/china_RoHS.html#china
http://www.molex.com/molex/common/staticLoader.jsp?fileName=/webcontent/contact/reach.html
http://www.molex.com/molex/common/staticLoader.jsp?fileName=/webcontent/contact/halogen_free.html
http://www.molex.com/molex/common/staticLoader.jsp?fileName=/webcontent/contact/halogen_free.html
mailto:productcompliance@molex.com
http://www.molex.com/molex/electrical_model/rohsCoC.jsp
http://www.molex.com/molex/contact/mxcontact.jsp?channel=Contact Us&channelId=-7
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/listview.jsp?query=43255&sType=s
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/listview.jsp?channel=Products&sType=s&query=42021
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/listview.jsp?channel=Products&sType=s&query=42024

Polarized to PCB

Shrouded

Stackable

Surface Mount Compatible (SMC)
Temperature Range - Operating
Termination Interface: Style

Electrical
Current - Maximum per Contact
Voltage - Maximum

Solder Process Data

Duration at Max. Process Temperature (seconds)
Lead-free Process Capability

Process Temperature max. C

Material Info

Reference - Drawing Numbers
Packaging Specification
Product Specification

Yes

Fully

No

No

-55°C to +105°C
Through Hole

9A
600V

10
Wave Capable (TH only)
260

PK-43255-003
PSX-42002-0001

This document was generated on 05/24/2010
PLEASE CHECK WWW.MOLEX.COM FOR LATEST PART INFORMATION



20

L4

Ll

©

-l

“

ITEM NO,

CIRCUIT
SIZE

MATERIAL
COLOR

(SEE_NOTE 1)

TERMINAL
PLATING

(SEE_NOTE 2)

TERMINAL
LENGTH

(SEE NOTE 3)

AT DIM
+015

43255-0057

A

77043

43255-0058

43255-0059

43255-0060

43255-006 |

.23/(5.8)

43255-0062

43255-0063

43255-0064

43255-0065

7/(4.3

43255-0066

43255-0067

43255-0068

43255-0063

.23/(5.8)

43255-0070

43255-007 1

43255-0072

43255-0073

17/(4.3)

43255-0074

43255-0075

43255-0076

43255-0077

.23/(5.8)

43255-0078

43255-0079

43255-0080

43255-008 |

17/(4.3)

43255-0082

43255-0083

43255-0084

43255-0085

.23/(5.8)

43255-0086

43255-0087

43255-0088

43255-0089

17/(4.3)

43255-0090

43255-0091

43255-0092

43255-0093

.23/(5.8)

43255-0094

43255-0095

43255-0096

43255-0097

17/(4.3)

43255-0098

43255-0099

43255-0100

43255-0101

.23/(5.8)

43255-0102

43255-0103

43255-0104

43255-0105

17/(4.3)

43255-0106

43255-0107

43255-0108

43255-0109

.23/(5.8)

43255-0110

43255-0111

43255-0112
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RoHS COMPLIANT

£C NO: 12007-0146
DRWN: JAYENGG
CH'KO:SSUDHIR
APPR: SSUDHI

DESCRIPTION

QUALITY
SYMBOLS
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REV|

V-0
A7a8

GENERAL TOLERANCES
(UNLESS SPECIFED)

DMENSION STYLE

IN/MM

SCALE ‘

INCH

PROJECTION

DESIGN UNITS ‘© GTH\RD ANGLE

mm INCH

DRAWN BY DATE

4PLACES[E—-  [+---

SUDHIR

2004/06/08

SPLAGES[F— [+

[CHECKED BY DATE

I+|I

2 PLACES

JLOWE

2004/06/08

TITL

" HEADER HOUSING ASSEMBLY

0.84/(2.13) DIA. SERIES
COMPLIANT-POLARIZING PEG

TPLACE [£---

FFROVED BY DATE

ANGULAR £---°

JLOWE

2004/06/08

MOLEX INCORPORATED

DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE

|
WITHN DIMENSIONS

MATERIAL NO

SEE CHART

DOCUMENT NO.
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THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO MOLEX

INCORPORATED AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
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T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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